

## **Resolution No. 9**

AG-2016-RES-09

**Subject:** 2017 Programme of Activities

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Bali, from 7 to 10 November 2016 at its 85th session:

RECALLING Article 8(c) of INTERPOL's Constitution, according to which the General Assembly shall "examine and approve the general programme of activities prepared by the Secretary General for the coming year", and Article 26(h), according to which the General Secretariat shall "draw up a draft programme of work for the coming year for the consideration and approval of the General Assembly and the Executive Committee",

HAVING EXAMINED Report AG-2016-RAP-16 entitled "2017 Programme of Activities",

CONSIDERING that the Executive Committee at its 190th session endorsed the 2017 Programme of Activities, in alignment with INTERPOL's Strategic Framework 2017-2020,

APPROVES the proposed 2017 Programme of Activities and its appendices as it appears in the above-mentioned report;

APPROVES the Programme of the Organization's Special Activities to be Funded by Extrabudgetary Resources, which contains indications on areas in which external funding would help advance INTERPOL's Programmatic Strategies to support its member countries, and areas in which project proposals have been sent and/or are being developed with a view to sending them to identified external donors.

<u>Adopted</u>